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CORRIGENDUM

Revised List of shortlisted/Not Shortlisted candidates for position of
Associate Professor in the Department of Commerce'

with reference to the online applications received against the Advt. No 3 3 I 0 dated 24-08-2021 (on or

beforc 20.06.2022) for rhe fosition of Associate Professor in the Department of Commerce, in

,rrp..."rrioo of earlie, notification No. 725lRec/Admn/2 022 dated 15-12-2022, the revised list of

Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted candidates is as follows;

For UR Category.
(a) Shortlisted

(b) Not Shortlisted

Form No.S. No

2t
cGVT30891

cGVT29882

cGVT2096a
J

CGVT5884
CGVT28845

CGVT4366
CGVTTO97

8 CGVT36O

9 CGVT359

CGVT309310.

CGVT41611.

CGVT273012.
CGVT84613.

CGVT37314.
15. CGVT34OO

ReasonForm
No.

S. No

it
J)21

NOT ELIGIBLE. As the experience is less than the required. Also sa

the candidate are not as Per

lary declared by

uired norms
1 CGVT181

ccvrtT 4 Experience is less than eight years- Not Eligible2
Not Eligible as the mode of appointment and pay scale is not mentione d.CGVT3O8aJ
PhD in Management, B.sc and M.com (only Degree is attached marks

enclosed). Only appointment order is enclosed and experience certificate not
heet is not

enclosed Not Eli ible

CGVTs84

CGVT423 Experience is not as per required norms .NOT ELIGIBLE5

CGVT506 NOT ELIGIBLE. Appointment letter and joining letter is not attach

certificate does not mention the selection mode and pay scale is also not
ed Experience

mentioned. Declared sala by the candidate is I ess than uired norm

6

the enclosed master degree certificate is M.A.in history and in t
rtment and school is not mentioned . NE

he Ph.D degree the

d

CGVTg17

NOT ELlGlBLE.Experience certificate does not indicate the mode of selection and PaY

scale is also not mentioned
CGVT5888

igi xperi tcienn aS dn nI uffiSre r IU red ormownh SI otn SaI E ceen s eqotN IE b e pCGVT5549

/Ax/



NOT ELIGIBLE.PH.D . lN MANAGEMENT. Appointment

mentioned.in experience letter. Even Declared salary by the candidate is less than
letter &Pay scale not

uired norms.

CGVT82O10.

NOT ELIGIBLE; ExPeri ence is less than the required norms.CGVTs7811.
NOT ELIGIBLE; M.Com mark sheet/certificate not en

marksheet is attached. Experience certificate does not provide mode of

appointment, pay scale not mentioned and even declared salary by the candidate is

closed. ln place of that B.Com

less than required norms

CGVT86812.

OK. Experience is of contractual nature and salary drawn is less than required

norms. Hence Not Eligible.
CGVTg3513.

fica Sba c on MShW ch s no ofen cloen sedrti e othP D e CeN e b e elo DeggCGVT156314.
ible, Experience is not as per required normsNot Eligccvrt76215.

Not Eligible; Ph.d document enclosed not s howing any signature of appropriate

authori er the re uired norms.ro riate asExp erince is not a
CGVT1906t6

m Sren u Ned oS e thSS aae chelof b e CS qNotN leb o pa perigiCGVT193217.
Not Eligible. Master's degree & NET is in Management Stream. Only Two Research

reviewed.rrsPa

CGVT195318.

Enclosed Peer reviewed Research paper is only 5 ,while minimum required Research

a er is 7 Not Eli ible
CGVT194219.

Enclosed Peer reviewed Research PAPER lS 6

PUBLICATIONS is 7 NOT eligible

while MINIMUM REQUIREDCGVT21,L220.

ah 8n rsIr ne Ice Is tessIch n ex e yeaeated rcm ois k g pN LE GI BI AcaLEOTCGVT28432l
PhD regulation 2OO9 5 point required to be verified' se

mentioned. Pay scale not mentioned anywhere, even declared salary by the
lection mode has not

candidate is less than the re uired norms. Not Eli ible

CGVT284822

No Experience is attached. Not Eligible.cGVT300623
N b eotu dre no MSath thn ech is CSSN bm e fo sea reqreaU perpaCGVT6OT24.

ccvT3427 on m Sht na u redaP e r S CSSberm resof ae rch reqE b e nAS uot pN tgl25.
Not Eligible No research paper is attached hence candidate does not fulfill the

minimum eli ibility requirements
ccvr347226.

Srmi mu re iu redim nsles ath n q yeae ceen isIL IG LB teE hac niOTN E g xpencGVT3s0927.
NOT ELIGIBLE Teaching experience document is not upload

here.selection rocedure not shown a

ed properly. Pay scale &cGVT248828.

NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate is not much clear an d in proper form and even

the mode of aPPointment andnot containin scale
CGVT359329.

NOT ELIGIBLE experience is less the required norms, and on certain exPerience

declared sala the candidate is less than r uired norms.
cGVT249030.

Not Eligible Minimum required API is not claimed (score is on

(i.e, 4.1) also Appointment letter and joining letter is not attached. Experience

certificate is not mentioned pay band and pay scale declared by the candidate is less

ly from one categorie

than required norms.

ccvr3741.31.

For SC Category.
(a) Shortlisted

Form No.S. No
II

CGVT4161

CGVT8462

Form
No.

ReasonS. No

) t
J1

NOT ELIGIBLE. Appointment letter and joining letter is not atta

certificate does not mention the selection mode and pay scale is also not
ched Experience

mentioned. Declared sala the candidate is less than uired norm.

CGVTsO61

igi sren U ormred NIIr IS Ses ht aeaS rch a eN eof II I Ib re qeo p pENot I Ib e gCGVT19322

(b) Not Shortlisted

LL

i

Eligi

Eligir



For OBC Category.
(a) Shortlisted

(b) Not Shortlisted

By

Registrar (A lr'l l-

Endt. No .9.93.neU4 dmn.l2022 Bilaspur, Date ..4!.:J.{.'J-0 {A'
Copy to :-
1. PS/PA to F[VC/Registrar, for information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/Registrar.
2. All Deans, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalya, Bilaspur for information.

3. In-charge, IT Cell, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalya, Bilaspur for information & necessary

action.
Office file.

Assistant Registrar (Admin)

4 W
/M

S. No Form No.

I )
1 CGVT2988

2 CGVT588
a
J CGVT2884

4 CGVT373

5 CGVT34OO

S. No Form No. Reason

I 2 f,

I CGVT181 NOT ELIGIBLE. As the experience is less than the required. Also salary declared by

the candidate are not as per required norms

2 cGvTtT 4 Experience is less than eight years- Not Eligible
.,
J CGVT1563 Not eligible. Ph.D. Degree/ Certificate not enclosed which is one of basic norms

4 cGvT2tt2 Enclosed Peer reviewed Research PAPER lS 6 while MINIMUM REQUIRED

PUBLICATIONS is 7 NOT eligible

5 CGVT6OT Number of reasearch paper is less than the required norms. Not Eligible


